

Annual General Meeting 2024

Notice of Meeting

As a member, a donor or a partner of the Alzheimer Society of Montreal, you are cordially invited to attend the Annual General Meeting (AGM) on Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 3:30 P.M. at the Centre Culturel Georges-Vanier, 2450 rue Workman, Montréal, H3J 1L8.

The Annual General Meeting will be followed by the vernissage *Fragments: tales of caregivers*, at 5:00 pm, presenting various artwork created by caregivers participating in the Alzheimer Society of Montreal's art therapy sessions. You are invited to discover what lies at the heart of the role of caregiver!

If you wish to attend the vernissage and/or the general meeting, please confirm your attendance by June 3rd, 2024.

We invite you to renew **your membership** to become a voting member at the Annual General Meeting and thus take part in the democratic life of our organization, whose cause is close to your heart. Please click on this link to become a member.

Please note that only members of the Society will have the right to vote at the General Meeting.

The Alzheimer Society of Montreal will highlight its 43 years of actions and services dedicated to people with dementia and their caregivers. This journey has been possible thanks to the commitment of community members like you. Thank you for your support!

Annual General Meeting of the Alzheimer Society of Montreal

Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 3:30 p.m.

Centre Culturel Georges-Vanier, located at 2450 Workman street, Montréal View the <u>agenda of the meeting</u>.

R.S.V.P.

Telephone: 514-369-0800

Email: info@alzheimermontreal.ca

We look forward to welcoming you on June 13!

Best Regards, The Alzheimer Society of Montreal team

